statements of operations for 1996 was due to NMC's commencement of business on
February 12, 1996.

The pro forma information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not
necessarily indicative of operating results or financial position that would
have occurred if the acquisition had been consummated as of the dates indicated,
nor is it necessarily indicative of future operating results or financial
position.

   22

   23

   HARMONIC LIGHTWAVES, INC.

   PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE DATA)
   (UNAUDITED)

   HARMONIC   NMC
   --------   ---
   SEPTEMBER 26, SEPTEMBER 30,
   1997   1997   ADJUSTMENTS(2)  PRO FORMA
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

ASSETS
Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents   $   9,938   $   26   13 (a) $   9,951
  Accounts receivable, net   21,495   218   (31)(a)   21,682
  Inventories   14,360   274   263 (a)   14,897
  Prepaid expenses and other assets   2,419   1,039   45 (a)   3,728
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

   Total current assets   48,712   1,557   264   50,033

   (5)(a)
Notes receivable   500   9   (500)(b)   4

Property and equipment, net   10,416   233   11 (a)   10,660

Other assets   122   --   1,512 (c)   1,634
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

   $  59,250   $   1,799   $   1,282   $  62,331
   =========   =========   =========   =========

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
 Current liabilities:
  Bank borrowings   --   250   --   250
  Accounts payable   $   4,725   $   226   --   $   4,951
  Accrued liabilities   4,910   448   --   5,358
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

   Total current liabilities   9,635   924   --   10,559
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Long-term debt   --   1,049   (500)(b)   549

Other liabilities   326   42   -- (c)   368

   216 (d)
   (14,000)(d)
Stockholders' equity (deficit)   49,289   (216)   15,566 (d)   50,855
   ---------   ----------   ---------   ---------
   $  59,250   $   1,799   $ 1,282   $  62,331
   =========   =========   =========   =========

  The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial
   statements.

   23

   24

   HARMONIC LIGHTWAVES, INC.

   PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   (UNAUDITED)

   HARMONIC   NMC
   --------   ---
   NINE MONTHS   NINE MONTHS
   ENDED   ENDED
   SEPT. 26, 1997  SEPT. 30, 1997 ADJUSTMENTS(3)   PRO FORMA
   --------------  --------------  -----------   ---------

Net sales   $  57,092   $   593   $  --   $  57,685

Cost of sales   30,466   188   --   30,654
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Gross profit   26,626   405   --   27,031
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Operating expenses:
  Research and development   8,519   280   --   8,799
  Sales and marketing   9,907   917   --   10,824
  General and administrative   3,597   578   227(a)   4,402
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Total operating expenses   22,023   1,775   227   24,025
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Income from operations   4,603   (1,370)   (227)   3,006

Interest and other income, net   514   (74)   --   440
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Income before income taxes   5,117   (1,444)   (227)   3,446

Provision for income taxes   768   --   --   768

   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Net income   $   4,349   $  (1,444)   (227)   $   2,678
   =========   ==========   =========   =========

Basic net income per share   $   0.42   --   --   $   0.24
   =========   =========   =========   =========

Diluted net income per share   $   0.38   --   --   $   0.21
   =========   =========   =========   =========

Average number of
  shares outstanding   10,321   --   1,038   11,359
   =========   =========   =========   =========
Average number of shares
  outstanding assuming dilution   11,573   --   1,038   12,611
   =========   =========   =========   =========

  The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial
   statements.

   24

   25

   HARMONIC LIGHTWAVES, INC.

   PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   (UNAUDITED)

   HARMONIC   NMC
   --------   ---
   YEAR   ELEVEN MONTHS
   ENDED   ENDED
   DEC. 31, 1996   DEC. 30, 1996 ADJUSTMENTS(3)  PRO FORMA
   -------------   -------------  -----------   ---------

Net sales   $  60,894   $   318   $  --   $  61,212

Cost of sales   33,163   117   --   33,280
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Gross profit   27,731   201   --   27,932
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Operating expenses:
  Research and development   9,237   112   --   9,349
  Sales and marketing   9,827   297   --   10,124
  General and administrative   3,463   223   277(a)   3,963
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Total operating expenses   22,527   632   277   23,436
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Income from operations   5,204   (431)   (277)   4,496

Interest and other income, net   1,025   (13)   --   1,012
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Income before income taxes   6,229   (444)   (277)   5,508

Provision for income taxes   311   --   --   311
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Net income   $   5,918   $   (444)   (277)   $   5,197
   =========   ==========   =========   =========

Basic net income per share   $   0.59   --   --   $   0.47
   =========   =========   =========   =========

Diluted net income per share   $   0.52   --   --   $   0.42
   =========   =========   =========   =========

Average number of
  shares outstanding   10,106   --   921   11,027
   =========   =========   =========   =========
Average number of shares
  outstanding assuming dilution   11,474   --   921   12,395
   =========   =========   =========   =========

  The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial
   statements.

   25

   26

   HARMONIC LIGHTWAVES, INC.

   NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED
   STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

NOTE 1 - THE ACQUISITION

The total purchase price of $17,581,000 was allocated to the acquired assets,
in-process technology and goodwill based on an independent valuation of the fair